
Duty of Candour contact lists for Health Boards:  

  

BCUHB:  

Primary Care Team Lead: Karen Higgins: karen.higgins@wales.nhs.uk   

Quality Lead: Erika Dennis is the Quality Lead for BCUHB leading on the quality agenda however, 

for quality contact details:  
Emma Egan (Centre) - emma.egan@wales.nhs.uk  

Katie Procter (East) - katie.procter@wales.nhs.uk  

Jemaimah Morgan (West) - jemaimah.morgan@wales.nhs.uk  

Datix System Lead:  Erika Dennis manages the Datix system for BCUHB  
Erika Dennis: erika.dennis@wales.nhs.uk  

  

ABUHB:   

QPS are leading on this for the division, this is their generic email 

ABB.PCCConcerns@wales.nhs.uk  

  
SBUHB:  

Amanda Reece to be the overall contact for Duty of Candour as she is the health board lead. Her 
email address is Amanda.Reece@wales.nhs.uk   

  

PTHB:  

Primary Care Team Lead :Amanda Walters  Amanda.Walters2@wales.nhs.uk  

Quality Lead: Zoe Ashman  Zoe.K.Ashman@wales.nhs.uk  

Datix Lead: Rachel Davies -  Rachel.Davies95@wales.nhs.uk  

  

Cardiff & The Vale  

Quality Lead:  Angela Hughes angela.hughes5@wales.nhs.uk Datix System Lead: Nicola 

Roderick nicola.roderick2@wales.nhs.uk  

  

HDUHB:  

Primary Care Team Lead: Jaynie.Scourfield2@wales.nhs.uk Quality Lead:  

Caroline.Burgin@wales.nhs.uk Datix System: Lead-hdd.datix@wales.nhs.uk  

  

CTUHB:  

Primary Care Team Lead: Kim Dunn: Kim.Dunn@wales.nhs.uk  

Datix System Lead:  Heidi Jones Heidi.Jones8@wales.nhs.uk  

Q and S lead: Jane Armstrong  jane.armstrong2@wales.nhs.uk   

  

  


